List of Companies in which 

Director resigned in the past three 

years 

Nil 

Inter-se relationship between 

directors 

Mr. Yash Gupta is Son of Mr. Anurag Gupta, and Mrs. Navrati Gupta 

who are Directors of the company. 

Remuneration proposed to be paid  Rs. 12,00,000/- p.a. (Rupees Twelve lac only) 

Number of Shares held in the 

Company 

50,000 

In case of independent directors, 

the skills and capabilities required 

for the role and the manner in 

which the proposed person meets 

such requirements 

Not Applicable 

Name of the Director Mr.

[...]

The total remuneration payable to the Managing Directors/Executive Director for the financial year 2024-25 is 

as under 

Name Mr. Anurag Gupta 

Designation Managing Director 

All elements of remuneration package inclusive 

of Salary, perquisites, commission etc. 
Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve lakhs Only) 

Service Contract, Notice Period 
The contract is for a period of 5 years and the notice 

of termination is three months on either side. 

6.2 Details of pecuniary relationship or transactions of the non-executive directors with the Company